Question 6a: How much do you think global warming is currently affecting the United States?

A GREAT DEAL SOME NOT TOO MUCH NOT AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 42.0% 30.3% 13.0% 12.7% 1.9% 845
Sex Male 34.4% 29.4% 16.6% 17.6% 21% 408
Female 49.1% 31.3% 9.7% 8.2% 1.8% 438
Sex and Race Combined African - American 76.2% 18.9% 4.9% 80
White male 30.6% 29.0% 18.2% 20.1% 2.2% 340
White female 44.1% 34.1% 11.3% 9.2% 1.4% 363
Age .18 to 29 38.5% 33.7% 19.3% 8.5% 155
30 to 45 42.0% 29.5% 10.4% 15.0% 3.1% 180
46 to 64 42.0% 34.2% 10.0% 13.3% 0.6% 288
65 and over 44.9% 24.0% 14.4% 12.4% 4.4% 207
Education Less than high school 38.2% 23.7% 23.2% 12.6% 2.3% 94
High school graduate 36.1% 32.5% 12.6% 15.3% 3.5% 285
Some college 44.8% 29.6% 11.7% 13.2% 0.7% 253
College graduate 49.0% 30.5% 10.5% 8.8% 1.1% 207
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 46.4% 36.3% 11.0% 3.2% 3.2% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 40.1% 22.6% 10.9% 25.6% 0.8% 117
Above 200% FPL 41.4% 31.5% 14.3% 11.5% 1.3% 454
Party Identification bemocrat 72.5% 22.7% 3.7% 1.2% 319
Independent 41.3% 27.3% 21.5% 8.2% 1.8% 121
Republican 13.6% 36.3% 20.9% 28.0% 1.1% 313
Ideology Liberal 771% 20.4% 1.7% 0.6% 0.2% 153
Moderate 47.1% 36.4% 13.8% 2.3% 0.4% 286
Conservative 15.4% 29.5% 21.5% 30.6% 3.0% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 44.9% 27.7% 12.6% 12.9% 1.8% 709
No 27.0% 44.5% 15.2% 11.7% 1.6% 135
Insurance Status insured 42.2% 30.4% 13.6% 11.8% 1.9% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 37.6% 31.0% 3.2% 26.3% 1.9% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 37.0% 31.7% 16.8% 12.6% 1.9% 364
Good 42.0% 27.8% 13.3% 15.3% 1.6% 293
Fair / Poor 51.5% 31.9% 5.1% 8.9% 2.6% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.3% 30.1% 10.7% 16.6% 1.3% 335
Northwest Ohio 31.0% 35.5% 19.0% 13.4% 1.1% 98
Central Ohio 42.4% 35.2% 11.8% 8.8% 1.8% 148
Southeast Ohio* 44.4% 27.8% 20.8% 5.5% 1.5% 64
Southwest Ohio 47.5% 25.5% 12.3% 11.1% 3.7% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 50.0% 31.1% 7.4% 9.4% 21% 382
Suburban county 36.9% 31.6% 13.6% 16.8% 1.1% 231
Rural, small city 34.0% 27.9% 21.6% 14.2% 2.4% 233
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Question 6b: How much do you think global warming is currently affecting your local community?

A GREAT DEAL SOME NOT TOO MUCH NOT AT ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 23.2% 35.9% 18.6% 20.7% 1.5% 846
Sex Male 16.4% 35.7% 17.9% 29.2% 0.8% 408
Female 29.6% 36.2% 19.3% 12.8% 21% 438
Sex and Race Combined African - American 44.6% 31.7% 14.0% 4.9% 4.9% 80
White male 14.0% 33.8% 19.1% 32.5% 0.7% 340
White female 25.7% 38.3% 19.9% 14.3% 1.8% 364
Age .18 to 29 24.4% 22.8% 32.6% 20.2% 155
30 to 45 21.5% 43.7% 10.9% 21.8% 2.2% 180
46 to 64 22.4% 41.3% 15.2% 20.1% 0.9% 288
65 and over 25.2% 32.1% 19.6% 20.2% 2.8% 207
Education Less than high school 26.4% 31.1% 9.4% 30.4% 2.7% 94
High school graduate 18.2% 35.3% 22.5% 21.7% 2.4% 285
Some college 25.3% 33.2% 19.3% 21.5% 0.7% 253
College graduate 26.5% 42.9% 15.5% 14.4% 0.7% 207
Poverty Status .138% and below FPL 28.9% 36.1% 13.5% 19.6% 1.9% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 22.8% 28.7% 17.9% 30.0% 0.6% 117
Above 200% FPL 21.1% 39.1% 21.0% 18.3% 0.4% 454
Party Identification bemocrat 40.7% 42.7% 11.8% 2.5% 2.3% 319
Independent 22.7% 27.4% 28.2% 21.2% 0.5% 121
Republican 8.7% 29.3% 20.8% 41.1% 0.2% 313
Ideology Liberal 44.0% 38.1% 15.5% 2.2% 0.2% 153
Moderate 24.2% 45.9% 21.8% 6.3% 1.8% 286
Conservative 10.0% 23.1% 20.2% 46.3% 0.4% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 24.0% 35.2% 20.0% 19.5% 1.2% 710
No 19.0% 40.1% 11.5% 27.4% 1.9% 135
Insurance Status insured 23.0% 36.2% 19.4% 19.9% 1.5% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 27.8% 29.9% 7.3% 33.1% 1.9% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.6% 34.4% 21.6% 24.1% 1.3% 365
Good 24.2% 35.0% 19.3% 19.6% 1.8% 293
Fair / Poor 30.5% 40.5% 11.9% 15.8% 1.4% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.8% 37.9% 16.8% 25.1% 0.3% 335
Northwest Ohio 22.0% 40.1% 15.9% 21.6% 0.5% 98
Central Ohio 22.2% 30.6% 28.2% 15.5% 3.6% 148
Southeast Ohio* 24.3% 40.6% 24.0% 9.6% 1.5% 64
Southwest Ohio 29.9% 33.1% 14.2% 20.5% 2.3% 200
Rural or Urban County Urban county 28.4% 38.8% 16.3% 14.0% 2.4% 382
Suburban county 16.5% 36.6% 19.2% 27.0% 0.7% 231
Rural, small city 21.2% 30.6% 21.8% 25.7% 0.7% 233
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